阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
4
1.800.PIK.TOKO 1.847.297.0070www.tokoam.com R-LOG0703A
Meeting Your Needs
Multilayer Chip Inductors
TYPE
LL1005FHL
STANDARD PARTS SELECTION GUIDE
Unit: mm
L (mm) W (mm) T (mm) A (mm)
1nH~68nH 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.25±0.1
82nH~100nH 1.0±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.25±0.1
TYPE LL1005-FHL
Part Numbering
* Add tolerance to part number:  S=±0.3nH,  J = ±5%
Testing Conditions:  (1) L,Q: Agilent 4291A/B (Test fixture Agilent 16192A)    (2) SRF: Agilent 8719D, 8720D    (3) RDC: Agilent 4338A/B
The LL1005-FHL Series is a multilayer ceramic chip inductor
with an EIA standard 0402 footprint, lead-free terminations, and
expanded electrical specifications with respect to inductance,
Q, self-resonant frequency, and operating temperature range.
Features
• Inductance range:  1.0-100nH
• Miniature size: 0402 footprint (1.0mm x 0.5mm)
• Inductance specified at 100MHz and 800MHz
• Self-resonant frequency specified at ±15%
• Q: 8 ~ 50 typical (at 1800MHz)
• Temperature coefficient of inductance:  +250ppm/°C
• Temperature range:  –55°C to +125°C
• S-parameter data available upon request
• Packaged on tape and reel in 10,000 piece quantity
• Reflow solderable
• Lead-free terminations
LL   1005 - FHL  10N   J
Tolerance
(S=±0.3nH, J=±5%)
Inductance
Material
Dimensions (LxW)
Type Name
OKOT
rebmuNtraP
ecnareloT&ecnatcudnI Q
.nim
).pyT(Q
FRS
)zHM(
CDR
( Ω )
.xam
CDI
)Am(
.xam
zHM001ta zHM)005(008ta
oL L oL L .qerF 001 001 003 005 008 0001 0081
)Hn( *.loT )Hn( *.loT )zHM( zHM zHM zHM zHM zHM zHM zHM
S0N1LHF-5001LL 0.1 S 39.0 Hn5.0± 008 7 7.8 5.51 0.12 5.52 5.13 5.24 nim00002 01.0 004
S2N1LHF-5001LL 2.1 S 1.1 Hn5.0± 008 7 0.9 5.61 0.12 2.72 0.13 5.24 nim00061 01.0 004
S5N1LHF-5001LL 5.1 S 4.1 Hn5.0± 008 8 6.9 5.71 5.22 1.82 5.13 0.44 %51±00051 31.0 004
S8N1LHF-5001LL 8.1 S 7.1 Hn5.0± 008 8 0.9 5.61 0.12 7.62 0.03 5.04 %51±00051 41.0 004
S2N2LHF-5001LL 2.2 S 0.2 Hn5.0± 008 8 0.01 5.71 0.32 6.92 0.33 5.44 %51±00031 51.0 004
S7N2LHF-5001LL 7.2 S 5.2 Hn5.0± 008 8 9.9 0.81 0.42 3.03 0.53 0.94 %51±0069 51.0 004
S3N3LHF-5001LL 3.3 S 1.3 Hn5.0± 008 8 7.9 0.71 0.32 5.82 5.33 5.74 %51±0019 61.0 004
S9N3LHF-5001LL 9.3 S 7.3 Hn5.0± 008 8 9.9 5.81 5.42 2.92 5.53 0.05 %51±0047 81.0 003
S7N4LHF-5001LL 7.4 S 4.4 Hn5.0± 008 9 2.01 0.81 0.32 3.03 0.33 5.24 %51±0007 02.0 003
S6N5LHF-5001LL 6.5 S 3.5 Hn5.0± 008 9 7.01 5.81 5.42 7.13 0.43 0.44 %51±0016 22.0 003
J8N6LHF-5001LL 8.6 J 5.6 %01± 008 9 8.01 5.81 0.42 3.13 5.43 0.34 %51±0065 32.0 003
J2N8LHF-5001LL 2.8 J 9.7 %01± 008 9 3.11 0.02 0.62 1.33 0.73 0.64 %51±0074 52.0 003
JN01LHF-5001LL 01 J 7.9 %01± 008 9 1.11 0.91 0.52 0.23 0.53 0.34 %51±0034 03.0 003
JN21LHF-5001LL 21 J 21 %01± 008 9 8.11 5.91 0.52 8.13 0.43 0.43 %51±0033 04.0 003
JN51LHF-5001LL 51 J 51 %01± 008 9 4.21 0.91 0.42 0.23 0.23 0.03 %51±0082 05.0 003
JN81LHF-5001LL 81 J 81 %01± 008 01 0.21 5.81 5.32 5.13 5.03 5.72 %51±0082 06.0 003
JN22LHF-5001LL 22 J 32 %01± 008 01 9.11 5.81 0.32 3.03 5.82 5.81 %51±0052 07.0 003
JN72LHF-5001LL 72 J 03 %01± 008 01 4.21 0.91 0.42 2.92 5.62 0.8 %51±0012 58.0 003
JN33LHF-5001LL 33 J 63 %01± 008 01 0.21 5.61 0.12 6.82 0.52 0.31 %51±0012 00.1 002
JN93LHF-5001LL 93 J 44 %01± 008 01 0.21 0.71 5.12 6.72 0.52 5.01 %51±0091 01.1 002
JN74LHF-5001LL 74 J 05 %01± 005 01 5.11 5.51 7.91 7.12 2.22 — %51±0051 03.1 002
JN65LHF-5001LL 65 J 06 %01± 005 01 9.11 5.91 4.32 6.22 8.71 — %51±0041 05.1 002
JN86LHF-5001LL 86 J 77 %01± 005 01 7.11 9.71 3.02 8.02 — — %51±0031 07.1 081
JN28LHF-5001LL 28 J 59 %01± 005 01 1.31 1.91 8.12 4.12 — — %51±0511 09.1 051
J01RLHF-5001LL 001 J 221 %01± 005 01 2.31 1.91 0.02 8.81 — — %51±0301 02.2 051
L W
T
A
Polarity Marking
5
R-LOG0703A 1.800.PIK.TOKO 1.847.297.0070www.tokoam.com
Meeting Your Needs
Multilayer Chip Inductors
TYPE
LL1005FHL
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Q vs. Frequency
Inductance vs. Frequency
0
10000100010010
Q  vs  Frequency
Frequency  (MHz)
Q
50
150
200
100
FH5N6
FH10N
FH15N
FH27N
FH2N7
FH1N5
1
10000100010010
Inductance  vs  Frequency
Frequency  (MHz)
In
du
ct
an
ce
  (
nH
)
10
1000
100
FH10N
FH15N
FH27N
FH1N5
FH2N7
FH5N6